Contract



Contract No: GEMC-511687797841015

Generated Date: 12-Sep-2022 **Bid/RA No:** <u>GEM/2022/B/2110028</u>

Schedule Name: Schedule 1

11100832122083 DT.13-Sep-2022

Organisation Details

Type: Central PSU
Ministry: Ministry of Coal
Department: Materials Management
Organisation Name: Western Coalfields Ltd

Office Zone: Western Coalfields Limited / Nagpur

Buyer Details

Designation: Assistant Manager MM
Contact No.: 0712-2511383-5824
Email ID: sachin.khodke@nic.in
GSTIN: 27AAACW1578L1ZW

Address: WCL Hqrs, Coal Estate, Civil Lines,
NAGPUR, MAHARASHTRA-440001, India

Financial Approval Detail

IFD Concurrence: No

Designation of Administrative Approval: General Manager-MM
Designation of Financial Approval: Chief Manager-Fin

Paying Authority Details

Payment Mode: Offline
Designation: Dy Manager Fin

Email ID: sprathi@westerncoal.gov.in GSTIN: 27AAACW1578L1ZW

WCL Hqrs, Coal Estate, Civil Lines,
Address:

NAGPUR CITY, MAHARASHTRA-440001, India

Seller Details

GeM Seller ID: 7C26200001253788

Company Name: VIDARBHA ALLOY CONDUCTORS

Contact No.: 0744778835
Email ID: exports.jds@gmail.com

PLOT NO. 22,AKVN,NAGPUR CHHINDWARA ROAD,INDUSTRIAL GROWTH CENTRE,
Address: MADUNA PRADECULAROUS

Chhindwara, MADHYA PRADESH-480106, -

MSME verified: Yes

 MSME Registration number:
 MP13B0004272

 GSTIN:
 23AEYPP0433J1Z8

*GST / Tax invoice to be raised in the name of - Consignee

Product Details

#	Item Description	Ordered Quantity	Init	Unit Price (INR)	Tax Bifurcation (INR)	Price (Inclusive of all Duties and Taxes in INR)
1	Product Name: VIDARBHA ALLOY CONDUCTORSVIDARBHA ALLOY CONDUCTORS aluminium conductorsaac/aaac/acsr Brand: VIDARBHA ALLOY CONDUCTORSVIDARBHA ALLOY CONDUCTORS Brand Type: Unregistered Brand Catalogue Status: OEM verified catalogue Selling As: OEM Category Name & Quadrant: Aluminium Conductor SAAC/AAAC/ACSR-IS:398 (Q3) Model: 50 SQMM ACSR HSN Code: HSN not specified by seller	135,950	meter	47.5	NA	6,457,625
Total Order Value (in INR)						

Consignee Detail

S.No	Consignee	Item	Lot No.	Quantity	Delivery Start After	Delivery To Be Completed By
	Designation: -		1	69,000	12-Sep-2022	11-Nov-2022
1	Email ID: harishkandula@westerncoal.gov.in Contact: 962-3386330- GSTIN: - Address: WCL Central Stores, Urjagram, Tadali- 442406, CHANDRAPUR, MAHARASHTRA- 442406, India	VIDARBHA ALLOY CONDUCTORSVIDARBHA ALLOY CONDUCTORS aluminium conductorsaac/aaac/acsr	2	66,950	12-Nov-2022	10-Jan-2023

Product Specification for VIDARBHA ALLOY CONDUCTORS--VIDARBHA ALLOY CONDUCTORS aluminium conductorsaac/acsr

Specification	Sub-Spec	Value				
	Product description	Aluminium conductor galvanised steel reinforced (ACSR) and for overhead transmission purpose conforming to IS:398 Part II/1996 with amendment No. 1, 2 and 3 (Reaffirmed 2007)				
GENERIC	ISI marked	Yes				
	BIS CM/L No.	8200138507				
	Nominal Size (as per relevant Specification) (sq-mm)	50 (as per IS:398 Part II)				
CONSTRUCTIONAL	Packing on drum conforming to IS:1778/80	Yes				
	Standard Conductor Length	1500 meter for size upto 150 Sq.mm				
	The maximum number of standard lengths on each drum	2 Nos. for 100 Sq.mm				
	Short length against individual supply order	10 of the ordered quantity for each order				
	Minimum length of the short length conductor	More than1/3rd of the standard length				
CERTIFICATIONS	Availability of Test Report from NABL/ ILAC accredited or Central Government Lab to prove conformity of products to the specification	yes				
	test report no	DLI/I/E/21-22/0359				
	test report date	24.03.2022				
	address of lab	INDORE				
	Test report to be furnished to the buyer on demand	yes				
	name of lab	DELTA LABORATORIES				

Buyer Defined Additional Specification for VIDARBHA ALLOY CONDUCTORS--VIDARBHA ALLOY CONDUCTORS aluminium conductorsaac/aaac/acsr

Specification	Value	
ISI marked	Yes, Agreed	
Documents to be submitted with offer - Copy of valid BIS license complete with all endorsements for use for ISI certification mark.	Yes Submitted along with Offer	
Maximum number of standard lengths on each drum - 2nos	Yes Agreed	
Maximum number of standard lengths on each drum - 2nos	Yes Agreed	

Terms and Conditions

1. General Terms and Conditions-

- 1.1 This contract is governed by the <u>General Terms and Conditions</u>, conditions stipulated to this Product/Service as provided in the Marketplace.
- 1.2 This Contract between the Seller and the Buyer, is for the supply of the Goods and/ or Services, detailed in the schedule above, in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions (GTC) unless otherwise superseded by Goods / Services specific Special Terms and Conditions (STC) and/ or BID/Reverse Auction Additional Terms and Conditions (ATC), as applicable
- 2. Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions-

2.1 Warranty

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 1 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training, Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

2.2 Generic:

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2.3 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC:

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

After evaluation of the uploaded documents, shortfall documents, if required, shall be

sought from the bidders. For this purpose, maximum 1 chance shall be given.

2.4 Forms of EMD and PBG:

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Payment online through RTGS / internet banking in Beneficiary name WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD Account No. 10205966091 IFSC Code SBIN0009060 Bank Name STATE BANK OF INDIABranch address COAL ESTATE BRANCH CIVIL LINES, NAGPUR 440001 Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid.

Note: This is system generated file. No signature is required. Print out of this document is not valid for payment/ transaction purpose.